
HOOD (1-5, 1-5 MACC) -vs- Alvernia (5-1, 5-1 MACC)
3/20/2021 at Reading, Pa (Angelica Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ally Decker (2-1)
Loss: J. Long (1-1)
HBP: J. Long, Emma Kropkowski
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: D. Steiner First: B. Kilmoyer 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:42   Weather: Sunny, breezy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
HOOD 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 5 3
Alvernia 1 0 0 0 3 2 X 6 10 1

HOOD 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Davidson rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
C. Barthlow ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
C. Gosline 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
B. Bortner cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
A. Acampora 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    H. Miller 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
M. Hetzel 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
D. Henry lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
E. Romie dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    L. Wilson dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C. Blasko c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
J. Long p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 2 6 11 9

HBP: C. Barthlow (1)
E: B. Bortner (1); D. Henry (1); C. Blasko (1)

Alvernia 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sarah Reinert ss 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
Kerstin Koenig 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Carlen Lazar pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Shields 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Julie Burkhadt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Acker c 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Devan Hudson rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tara Tumasz 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Allison Kirschner dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ally Decker p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Megan Poley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Kropkowski p 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Analise Fouracre lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Sara Campbell cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 10 5 1 1 7

2B: Alyssa Acker (1)
SB: Sarah Reinert (2); Carlen Lazar (1); Alyssa Acker (1)
CS: Julie Burkhadt (1)
HBP: Sarah Reinert (1)
E: Devan Hudson (1)

HOOD IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Long (L, 1-1) 6.0 10 6 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 29 31 9 7 83
Totals 10 6 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 29 31 9 7 83

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ally Decker (W, 2-1) 5.2 5 3 3 4 8 2 0 0 0 22 26 3 6 95
Emma Kropkowski 1.1 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 4 7 0 1 29
Totals 5 3 3 6 11 3 0 1 0 26 33 3 7 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

HOOD - Top of 1st HOO ALV
B. Davidson struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
C. Barthlow singled through the left side (0-1). 0 0
C. Gosline struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
B. Bortner grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0

Alvernia - Bottom of 1st HOO ALV
S. Reinert singled through the right side (1-0). 0 0
S. Reinert stole second. 0 0
K. Koenig popped up to ss (0-1). 0 0
R. Shields singled down the rf line, RBI (2-2); S. Reinert scored. 0 1
A. Acker flied out to lf (2-2). 0 1
D. Hudson flied out to lf (1-1). 0 1

HOOD - Top of 2nd HOO ALV
A. Acampora singled to center field (1-1). 0 1
M. Hetzel singled to second base (0-1); A. Acampora advanced to second. 0 1
D. Henry walked (3-1); M. Hetzel advanced to second; A. Acampora advanced to third. 0 1
E. Romie struck out swinging (0-2). 0 1
C. Blasko reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-2); D. Henry advanced to second; M. Hetzel advanced
to third; A. Acampora out at home p to c. 0 1
B. Davidson grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 2nd HOO ALV
T. Tumasz reached on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-1). 0 1
A. Kirschner singled to left field (0-1); T. Tumasz advanced to third. 0 1
A. Decker flied out to rf (1-1). 0 1
A. Fouracre grounded out to p (0-0); A. Kirschner advanced to second. 0 1
S. Reinert struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1

HOOD - Top of 3rd HOO ALV
C. Barthlow struck out looking (0-2). 0 1
C. Gosline fouled out to 1b. 0 1
B. Bortner grounded out to p (3-2). 0 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 3rd HOO ALV
K. Koenig flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
R. Shields flied out to rf (0-1). 0 1
A. Acker doubled to right center (2-2). 0 1
D. Hudson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

HOOD - Top of 4th HOO ALV
A. Acampora grounded out to 3b (2-0). 0 1
M. Hetzel singled up the middle (3-0). 0 1
M. Hetzel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
D. Henry struck out looking (1-2). 0 1
E. Romie struck out swinging (3-2). 0 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 4th HOO ALV
T. Tumasz lined out to rf (3-1). 0 1



A. Kirschner flied out to rf. 0 1
A. Decker singled to right center (2-1). 0 1
M. Poley pinch ran for A. Decker. 0 1
A. Fouracre grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

HOOD - Top of 5th HOO ALV
A. Decker to p for M. Poley. 0 1
C. Blasko lined out to 3b (0-2). 0 1
B. Davidson singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (0-1). 0 1
C. Barthlow struck out looking (1-2). 0 1
C. Gosline popped up to 3b (1-0). 0 1

Alvernia - Bottom of 5th HOO ALV
S. Reinert hit by pitch (1-0). 0 1
S. Reinert stole second. 0 1
K. Koenig singled to first base, bunt (0-0); S. Reinert advanced to third. 0 1
C. Lazar pinch ran for K. Koenig. 0 1
C. Lazar stole second. 0 1
R. Shields singled to right field, RBI (0-1); C. Lazar advanced to third; S. Reinert scored. 0 2
J. Burkhardt pinch ran for R. Shields. 0 2
J. Burkhardt out at second c to ss, caught stealing; C. Lazar scored. 0 3
A. Acker reached on an error by cf, advanced to second (0-0). 0 3
D. Hudson grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 3
A. Acker stole third. 0 3
T. Tumasz singled up the middle, RBI (2-2); A. Acker scored, unearned. 0 4
A. Kirschner grounded out to ss. 0 4

HOOD - Top of 6th HOO ALV
K. Koenig to 2b for C. Lazar. 0 4
R. Shields to 1b for J. Burkhardt. 0 4
B. Bortner walked (3-2). 0 4
H. Miller to 1b for A. Acampora. 0 4
B. Bortner advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
H. Miller walked (3-2). 0 4
M. Hetzel reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1); H. Miller out at second 2b to ss; B. Bortner
advanced to third. 0 4
D. Henry struck out looking (1-2). 0 4
L. Wilson to dh for E. Romie. 0 4
L. Wilson walked (3-0); M. Hetzel advanced to second. 0 4
E. Kropkowsk to p for A. Decker. 0 4
C. Blasko walked, RBI (3-0); L. Wilson advanced to second; M. Hetzel advanced to third; B. Bortner scored. 1 4
C. Blasko advanced to second; L. Wilson advanced to third; M. Hetzel scored on a wild pitch. 2 4
B. Davidson walked (3-0). 2 4
C. Barthlow hit by pitch, RBI (2-2); B. Davidson advanced to second; C. Blasko advanced to third; L. Wilson
scored. 3 4
C. Gosline struck out looking (1-2). 3 4

Alvernia - Bottom of 6th HOO ALV
E. Kropkowsk walked (3-2). 3 4
A. Fouracre singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); E. Kropkowsk advanced to second, advanced to third on a
throwing error by c. 3 4
A. Fouracre advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
S. Reinert grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2); A. Fouracre advanced to third; E. Kropkowsk scored. 3 5
K. Koenig singled to center field, RBI (0-0); A. Fouracre scored. 3 6
R. Shields flied out to cf (0-0). 3 6
A. Acker grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 6



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

HOOD - Top of 7th HOO ALV
B. Bortner struck out swinging (2-2). 3 6
H. Miller struck out looking (2-2). 3 6
M. Hetzel grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 6

Alvernia - Bottom of 7th HOO ALV


